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SERIES 1: GODERICH WESLEYAN METHODIST MISSION, 1849-1884
Membership Records

1977.411L 1-1 LCM-125 Class lists 1849
Legal/Property Records
2015.059L 7-1 Correspondence re: withdrawal of former 1860
trustees
7-2 Mortgage re. insurance 1860
7-3 Correspondence [property] 1860
Sunday School Records
2015.059L 8-6 Sabbath school record book 1870-1874
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2015.059L 7-4 Correspondence re: payment [copy of 1871 [n.d.]
original]
7-5 Pew rental listing/diagram [18777]
7-6 Tenders for parsonage [ca. 1860-1880]
7-7 Statement of Revenue & Expenditures 1880
7-8 Contract re. sums paid to church 1883-1884

SERIES 2: NORTH STREET METHODIST CHURCH, GODERICH, 1858-1925
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2015.059L 130s-2 Marriage register 1858-1896
Membership Records
1977.411L 1-2 LCM-125  Circuit register 1883-1894
2015.059L 2-4 --- [ca. 1898-1917]
Board and Committee Records
1977.411L 1-3 LCM-125 Quarterly Board minutes 1874-1898
1-4 LCM-125 --- 1898-1913
1-5 LCM-125 --- 1914-1925
1-6 Trustee Board minutes 1896-1910
2-1 Organ Committee minutes 1911
Legal/Property Records
2015.059L 7-9 [Building specifications for tear down of old [ca. 188-7]
church and construction of new church]
7-10 - - - [typescript copy] [n.d.]
7-22 Building contracts 1904-1905
7-11 Indenture of bargain & sale 1958
7-12 Mortgage 1869
7-13 --- 1873
7-15 --- 1906
7-16 --- 1913
7-17 Bond 1869

7-18 --- 1878
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SERIES 2: NORTH STREET METHODIST CHURCH cont.
Legal/Property Records cont.
2015.059L 7-19 Statutory declaration 1906
7-20 --- 1906
7-21 Power of attorney for Rev. Punshon 1873
7-23 Abstracts of title 1860-1906
7-24 Correspondence re: property 1875-1910
Women's Groups Records
1977.411L 2-2 Woman's Missionary Society minutes 1904-1906
2-3 --- 1907-1910
2-4 1910-1913
2-5 1916-1918
2-6 --- 1918-1920
2-7 --- 1920-1922
2015.059L 7-29 W.M.S. financial record book 1908-1912
1977.411L 3-1 1912-1918
2015.059L 7-30 --- 1918-1921
7-31 --- 1921-1923
Sunday School Records
2015.059L 8-2 Sunday School register [includes South 1877
Street Methodist]
8-3 Sunday School record book 1908-1911
8-4 1911-1913
8-5 1914-1917
8-1 --- 1917-1920
Youth Groups Records
1977.411L 3-2 Epworth League minutes 1900-1907
Records of Other Groups
1977.411L 3-3 Choir minutes 1912-1915
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2015.059L Annual financial statements 1903, 1906-
1914, 1918-
1919, 1921
1977.411L 3-4 Pew rent book 1888-1909
3-5 Subscription list 1909-1913
3-6 Property Fund record book 1921-1923
2015.059L 7-26 List of Contributors & Contributions to the 1915-1916
Church Funds
7-12 Correspondence re: auditor’s report 1889
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SERIES 2: NORTH STREET METHODIST CHURCH cont.
Annual Reports

2015.059L 7-27 Annual reports 1890, 1893,
1895-1897
7-28 --- 1903, 1906-
1914, 1918-
1919, 1921
Photographs

See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

Maps and Architectural Records
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

SERIES 3: NORTH STREET UNITED CHURCH, GODERICH (includes North Street Methodist Church),

1896-2012
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2015.059L 130s-1 Baptisms 1898-1943
Marriages 1900-1926
Burials 1908-1955
1-3 Baptisms 1970-1989
Marriages 1969-1982
Burials 1969-1977
1-1 Baptismal register 1944-1969
1-2 Marriage register 1896-1932
1-5 --- 1933-1959
1-6 --- 1959-1969
1-4 --- 1983-1993
2-1 --- 1993-2012
2-2 Burial register 1956-1969
2-3 --- 1978-1993
Membership Records
2015.059L 130s-3 Circuit register/Membership roll 1919-1930
2-5 Historic Roll 1925-1961
2-6 --- 1961-1965
2-7 --- 1965-1973
2-8 --- 1973-1984
4-1 Adherents list book [1973]
6-8 Membership lists 1986-1988
6-9 --- 1989-1991
Board and Committee Records
2015.059L 4-7 Session minutes 1925-1943
4-8 --- 1943-1963
4-9 --- 1963-1970

4-10 Committee of Stewards minutes 1925-1953
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SERIES 3: NORTH STREET UNITED CHURCH cont.

2015.059L

1977.411L
2015.059L

1977.411L
2015.059L

2020.008L
2015.059L

2015.059L

1977.411L
2015.059L

2015.059L

4-6
5-4
5-5
5-6
5-7
6-1

6-3

TR-1

3-8

9-6
9-7

10-1
10-2
10-3
10-4

Board and Committee Records cont.
Committee of Stewards minutes

Committee of Stewards. Division of Finance,

Property, & Personnel minutes
Finance, Property, & Personnel minutes
Congregational Board minutes

- - - correspondence
Trustee Board minutes
Annual Congregational Meeting minutes

- - - [loose pages]

Division of Mission & Service minutes
Division of Christian Education minutes

Division of Mutual Care minutes
Recap of Stewardship Committee
meeting/1978 Church Structure policy
- - - memorials and bequests policy
Division of Worship minutes

Legal/Property Records
Legal/property record re: sale of manse

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Missionary Society minutes
W.M.S. Evening Auxiliary minutes

W.M.S. financial record book
Woman’s Association minutes

Sunday School Records
Sunday School minutes
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Date

1954-1969
1969-1983

1984-1990
1925-1951
1951-1970
1970-1972
1971-1978
1980-1989
1965-1971
1910-1926
1928-1942
1943-1947
1973-1974;
1976-1977,
1979
1980-1989
1974-1980
1961-1967
1971-1977
1983
1971-1976
1977-1986
1982

1988

1971-1980
1984-1985
1980-1989

1974

1925-1927
1952-1955
1956-1959
1960-1961
1915-1965
1940-1943
1947-1952
1953-1958
1959-1961

1920-1935
1925-1926
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SERIES 3: NORTH STREET UNITED CHURCH cont.

2015.059L

2015.059L

2015.059L

2015.059L

9-3
9-4

11-5
11-6
11-7
11-8
11-9
11-10

10-5

10-6
10-7
12-1
12-2
12-3
12-4
12-5

Sunday School Records cont.
Sunday School Annual Meeting minutes
Sunday School attendance book

Correspondence/Subject Files
Festival of Faith records
The Link newsletter [sample of issues]

Service Bulletins
Service bulletins [various]
- - - [complete]

Annual Reports
Annual reports

See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

F1658.291
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Date

1936-1965
1900-1929

1987

1961-1969
1971-1976
1977-1992

1925-1958
1966
1976
1984
1993
2007

1933-1935,
1937-1944
1945-1954
1955-1965
1966-1973
1974-1979
1980-1985
1986-1991

1992-1994,
1996-1999



