

## North Street United Church (Goderich, Ont.)

Page 1 of 5

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 1: G	ODERICH	WESLEYAN	METHODIST MISSION, 1849-1884	
			Membership Records	
1977.411L	1-1	LCM-125	Class lists	1849
			Legal/Property Records	
2015.059L	7-1		Correspondence re: withdrawal of former trustees	1860
	7-2		Mortgage re. insurance	1860
	7-3		Correspondence [property]	1860
			Sunday School Records	
2015.059L	8-6		Sabbath school record book	1870-1874
			Funda/Cangragational Financial Baserda	
2015.059L	7-4		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Correspondence re: payment [copy of 1871	[n.d.]
			original]	[]
	7-5		Pew rental listing/diagram	[1877?]
	7-6		Tenders for parsonage	[ca. 1860-1880]
	7-7		Statement of Revenue & Expenditures	1880
	7-8		Contract re. sums paid to church	1883-1884
SERIES 2: N	ORTH STE	REET METHO	DDIST CHURCH, GODERICH, 1858-1925	
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
2015.059L	13os-2		Marriage register	1858-1896
			Mambarahin Pagarda	
1977.411L	1-2	LCM-125	Membership Records Circuit register	1883-1894
2015.059L	1-2 2-4	LCIVI- 125	Circuit register	[ca. 1898-1917]
2013.039L	2-4			[ca. 1090-1917]
			Board and Committee Records	
1977.411L	1-3	LCM-125	Quarterly Board minutes	1874-1898
	1-4	LCM-125		1898-1913
	1-5	LCM-125	 	1914-1925
	1-6		Trustee Board minutes	1896-1910
	2-1		Organ Committee minutes	1911
2015.059L	7-9		Legal/Property Records [Building specifications for tear down of old church and construction of new church]	[ca. 188-?]
	7-10		[typescript copy]	[n d ]
	7-10 7-22		Building contracts	[n.d.] 1904-1905
	7-22 7-11		Indenture of bargain & sale	1958
	7-11 7-12		Mortgage	1869
	7-12 7-13			1873
	7-15 7-15			1906
	7-13 7-16			1913
	7-10 7-17		Bond	1869
	7-17 7-18			1878
	0			1010

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 2: NO	ORTH STR	EET METH	ODIST CHURCH cont.	
2015.059L	7-19		Legal/Property Records cont. Statutory declaration	1906
	7-20			1906
	7-21		Power of attorney for Rev. Punshon	1873
	7-23		Abstracts of title	1860-1906
	7-24		Correspondence re: property	1875-1910
			Women's Groups Records	
1977.411L	2-2		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1904-1906
	2-3			1907-1910
	2-4			1910-1913
	2-5			1916-1918
	2-6			1918-1920
0045 0501	2-7		WMO for an elaborated banks	1920-1922
2015.059L	7-29		W.M.S. financial record book	1908-1912
1977.411L	3-1 7-30			1912-1918
2015.059L	7-30 7-31			1918-1921 1921-1923
	7-31			1921-1923
			Sunday School Records	
2015.059L	8-2		Sunday School register [includes South Street Methodist]	1877
	8-3		Sunday School record book	1908-1911
	8-4			1911-1913
	8-5			1914-1917
	8-1			1917-1920
			Youth Groups Records	
1977.411L	3-2		Epworth League minutes	1900-1907
			Records of Other Groups	
1977.411L	3-3		Choir minutes	1912-1915
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
2015.059L			Annual financial statements	1903, 1906- 1914, 1918- 1919, 1921
1977.411L	3-4		Pew rent book	1888-1909
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3-5		Subscription list	1909-1913
	3-6		Property Fund record book	1921-1923
2015.059L	7-26		List of Contributors & Contributions to the	1915-1916
	7-12		Church Funds Correspondence re: auditor's report	1889

North Street United	Church	(Goderich,	Ont.)
---------------------	--------	------------	-------

Page	3	of	5	
	•	٠.	•	

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 2: N	NORTH STR	REET METH	ODIST CHURCH cont. Annual Reports	
2015.059L	7-27		Annual reports	1890, 1893, 1895-1897
	7-28			1903, 1906- 1914, 1918- 1919, 1921

**Photographs**See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions

# Maps and Architectural Records See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions

## SERIES 3: NORTH STREET UNITED CHURCH, GODERICH (includes North Street Methodist Church), 1896-2012

1000 2012			
		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
2015.059L	13os-1	Baptisms	1898-1943
		Marriages	1900-1926
		Burials	1908-1955
	1-3	Baptisms	1970-1989
		Marriages	1969-1982
		Burials	1969-1977
	1-1	Baptismal register	1944-1969
	1-2	Marriage register	1896-1932
	1-5		1933-1959
	1-6		1959-1969
	1-4		1983-1993
	2-1		1993-2012
	2-2	Burial register	1956-1969
	2-3		1978-1993
		Membership Records	
2015.059L	13os-3	Circuit register/Membership roll	1919-1930
	2-5	Historic Roll	1925-1961
	2-6		1961-1965
	2-7		1965-1973
	2-8		1973-1984
	4-1	Adherents list book	[1973]
	6-8	Membership lists	1986-1988
	6-9		1989-1991
		Board and Committee Records	
2015.059L	4-7	Session minutes	1925-1943
	4-8		1943-1963
	4-9		1963-1970
	4-10	Committee of Stewards minutes	1925-1953
		Tarinita of Stational de Hillians	.020 .000

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 3:	NORTH STR	REET UNITE	O CHURCH cont.	
	- 4		Board and Committee Records cont.	1051 1000
2015.059L	5-1		Committee of Stewards minutes	1954-1969
	5-2		Committee of Stewards. Division of Finance, Property, & Personnel minutes	1969-1983
	5-3		Finance, Property, & Personnel minutes	1984-1990
1977.411L	3-7		Congregational Board minutes	1925-1951
2015.059L	3-4			1951-1970
	3-1			1970-1972
	3-2			1971-1978
	3-3			1980-1989
	4-2		correspondence	1965-1971
1977.411L	1-7		Trustee Board minutes	1910-1926
2015.059L	4-3		Annual Congregational Meeting minutes	1928-1942
	4-4			1943-1947
	4-5		[loose pages]	1973-1974;
			[  ]	1976-1977; 1979
	4-6			1980-1989
	5-4		Division of Mission & Service minutes	1974-1980
	5- <del>4</del> 5-5		Division of Christian Education minutes	1961-1967
	5-6		Division of Christian Education minutes	1971-1977
	5-0 5-7			1983
	5-7 6-1		Division of Mutual Care minutes	1971-1976
	6-2			
	6-2 6-3			1977-1986
			Recap of Stewardship Committee meeting/1978 Church Structure policy	1982
2020.008L	TR-1		memorials and bequests policy	1988
2015.059L	6-5		Division of Worship minutes	1971-1980
	6-4			1984-1985
	6-6			1980-1989
			Legal/Property Records	
2015.059L	6-7		Legal/property record re: sale of manse	1974
			Women's Groups Records	
1977.411L	3-8		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1925-1927
2015.059L	9-5		W.M.S. Evening Auxiliary minutes	1952-1955
	9-6			1956-1959
	9-7			1960-1961
	9-8		W.M.S. financial record book	1915-1965
	10-1		Woman's Association minutes	1940-1943
	10-2			1947-1952
	10-3			1953-1958
	10-3			1959-1961
	10 7			1000 1001
			Sunday School Records	
2015.059L	9-1		Sunday School minutes	1920-1935
	9-2			1925-1926

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 3: N	IORTH STE	REET UNITE	D CHURCH cont.	
			Sunday School Records cont.	
2015.059L	9-3		Sunday School Annual Meeting minutes	1936-1965
	9-4		Sunday School attendance book	1900-1929
			Correspondence/Subject Files	
2015.059L	11-1		Festival of Faith records	1987
	11-2		The Link newsletter [sample of issues]	1961-1969
	11-3			1971-1976
	11-4			1977-1992
			Service Bulletins	
2015.059L	11-5		Service bulletins [various]	1925-1958
	11-6		[complete]	1966
	11-7			1976
	11-8			1984
	11-9			1993
	11-10			2007
			Annual Reports	
2015.059L	10-5		Annual reports	1933-1935,
			, unidan roponte	1937-1944
	10-6			1945-1954
	10-7			1955-1965
	12-1			1966-1973
	12-2			1974-1979
	12-3			1980-1985
	12-4			1986-1991
	12-5			1992-1994,
				1996-1999 <sup>°</sup>
			See also F1056 United Church of Canada Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection	

**Photographs**See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions

F1658.291